ORDERING GUIDE
FortiAP
1
PRODUCT OFFERINGS
PERSONA REMOTE
WORKER SMALL BRANCH/RETAIL SMB/MEDIUM
RETAIL CAMPUS OT
# Access Points 1 1-2 5-10 10-10000+ 5-10 5-10

* C1D2 certified product
** FortiCare is only applicable when used with FortiEdge Cloud
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiAP
2
UNIT HARDWARE SUPPORT
FortiAP 443K FAP-443K-suffix* FC-10-FP43K-247-02-DD
FortiAP 441K FAP-441K-suffix* FC-10-FP41K-247-02-DD
FortiAP 243K FAP-243K-suffix*  FC-10-P243K-247-02-DD
FortiAP 241K FAP-241K-suffix*  FC-10-P241K-247-02-DD
FortiAP 231K FAP-231K-suffix* FC-10-P231K-247-02-DD
FortiAP 23JK FAP-23JK-suffix* FC-10-P23JK-247-02-DD
FortiAP 433G FAP-433G-suffix* FC-10-PG433-247-02-DD
FortiAP 432G FAP-432G-suffix* FC-10-P432G-247-02-DD
FortiAP 431G FAP-431G-suffix* FC-10-PG431-247-02-DD
FortiAP 234G FAP-234G-suffix* FC-10-P234G-247-02-DD
FortiAP 233G FAP-233G-suffix* FC-10-PG233-247-02-DD
FortiAP 231G FAP-231G-suffix* FC-10-PG231-247-02-DD
FortiAP 831F FAP-831F-suffix* FC-10-P831F-247-02-DD
FortiAP 433F FAP-433F-suffix* FC-10-F433F-247-02-DD
FortiAP 432FR FAP-432FR-suffix* FC-10-FR432-247-02-DD
FortiAP 431F FAP-431F-suffix* FC-10-F431F-247-02-DD
FortiAP 23JF FAP-23JF-suffix* FC-10-P23JF-247-02-DD
FortiAP 234F FAP-234F-suffix* FC-10-P234F-247-02-DD
FortiAP 223E FAP-223E-suffix* FC-10-PE223-247-02-DD
FortiAP 221E FAP-221E-suffix* FC-10-PE221-247-02-DD
FortiAP U433F FAP-U433F-suffix* FC-10-P433F-247-02-DD
FortiAP U432F FAP-U432F-suffix* FC-10-PU432-247-02-DD
FortiAP U431F FAP-U431F-suffix* FC-10-P431F-247-02-DD
FortiAP U234F FAP-U234F-suffix* FC-10-PU234-247-02-DD
FortiAP U231F FAP-U231F-suffix* FC-10-P231F-247-02-DD
* Refer to the latest pricelist for the list of available suffixes.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU LICENSE
FortiPresence-VM
FortiPresence Analytics VM version. Per AP Licenses sold separately. LIC-FPA-VM
Per AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM. LIC-FPA-AP
50 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM LIC-FPA-AP-50
250 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM LIC-FPA-AP-250
500 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM LIC-FPA-AP-500
1000 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM LIC-FPA-AP-1000
FortiCare Premium FC-10-FPAVM-248-02-DD
FORTINET TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION
FCP – Secure Wireless LAN Administrator
This course covers deploying, configuring, and troubleshooting secure wireless LANs using an integrated wireless solution. Interactive labs reinforce knowl-
edge of deploying a secure wireless LAN centrally managed through the FortiGate wireless controller.
Course Details
For prerequisites, agenda topics, and learning objectives, visit:
Training Offering
For training SKUs, purchasing, and delivery options, visit:
ORDER INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiAP
Visit www.fortinet.com for more details
FAP-OS-R14-20250424